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/\/\Q SELLER’S PROPERTY CONDITION DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

NN © 2018, New Jersecy REALTORS*

NEW JERSEY,
REALTORS

Property Address: 42 Mea Drive

Berkeley Heights NI 07922 (“Property”).

Seller: Jennifer wardell

Scott wardell (“Seller”).

The purpose of this Disclosure Statement is to disclose, to the best of Seller’s knowledge, the condition of the Property, as of the date set
forth below. The Seller is aware that he or she is under an obligation to disclose any known material defects in the Property even if not
addressed in this printed form. Seller alone is the source of all information contained in this form. All prospective buyers of the Property
are cautioned to carefully inspect the Property and to carefully inspect the surrounding area for any off-site conditions that may adversely
affect the Property. Moreover, this Disclosure Statement is not intended to be a substitute for prospective buyer’s hiring of qualified experts
to inspect the Property.

If your Property consists of multiple units, systems and/or features, please provide complete answers on all such units, systems and/or
features even if the question is phrased in the singular, such as if a duplex has multiple furnaces, water heaters and fireplaces.

OCCUPANCY
Yes No  Unknown
X [] 1. Age of House, if known 66_years

[K [] 2. Does the Seller currently occupy this Property?
If not, how long has it been since Seller occupied the Property?
3. What year did the Seller buy the Propert¢915
[k [] 3a. Do you have in your possession the original or a copy of the deed evidencing your ownership of

the Property? If “yes,” please attach a copy of it to this form.

ROOF
Yes No  Unknown

X []
[x []
[] [X

Age of roof 4.5 years
Has roof been replaced or repaired since Seller bought the Property?
Are you aware of any roof leaks?

N ook

Explain any “yes” answers that you give in this section:

ATTIC, BASEMENTS AND CRAWL SPACES (Complete only if applicable)
Yes No  Unknown

[] [k 8. Does the Property have one or more sump pumps?
[] [k 8a.  Are there any problems with the operation of any sump pump?
[] [k 9. Are you aware of any water leakage, accumulation or dampness within the basement or crawl

spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the Property?

[] [k 9a.  Are you aware of the presence of any mold or similar natural substance within the basement or
crawl spaces or any other areas within any of the structures on the Property?

[] [k 10.  Are you aware of any repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem in the
basement or crawl space? If “yes,” describe the location, nature and date of the repairs:

[] [k 11.  Are you aware of any cracks or bulges in the basement floor or foundation walls? If “yes,” specify

location:
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Yes

[]

X

]
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[]
X

No

[]

Yes No  Unknown

[] s

[] X

[] []

[] X

X []
STRUCTURAL ITEMS
Yes No  Unknown

[] K

[] K

[] K

[] K

[] K
ADDITIONS/REMODELS
Yes No  Unknown

Unknown

12.

13.

13a.

14.

15.

TERMITES/WOOD DESTROYING INSECTS, DRY ROT, PESTS

16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

22.

23.

24.
25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

PLUMBING, WATER AND SEWAGE

30.

31.

Are you aware of any restrictions on how the attic may be used as a result of the manner in which
the attic or roof was constructed?

Is the attic or house ventilated by: 1 a whole house fan? X an attic fan?

Are you aware of any problems with the operation of such a fan?

In what manner is access to the attic space provided?

U staircase  Xpull down stairs X crawl space with aid of ladder or other device

U other

Explain any “yes” answers that you give in this section:
Both attics have attic fans

Are you aware of any termites/wood destroying insects, dry rot, or pests affecting the Property?
Are you aware of any damage to the Property caused by termites/wood destroying insects, dry
rot, or pests?

If “yes,” has work been performed to repair the damage?

Is your Property under contract by a licensed pest control company? If “yes,” state the name and
address of the licensed pest control company:

Are you aware of any termite/pest control inspections or treatments performed on the Property
in the past?

Explain any “yes” answers that you give in this [ ] [} Used to be under contract [ ()]
with viking and Aptive. They would do regular checks of house fidr
termitesand rodents. Doooao

Are you aware of any movement, shifting, or other problems with walls, floors, or foundations,
including any restrictions on how any space, other than the attic or roof, may be used as a result
of the manner in which it was constructed?

Are you aware if the Property or any of the structures on it have ever been damaged by fire,
smoke, wind or flood?

Are you aware of any fire retardant plywood used in the construction?

Are you aware of any current or past problems with driveways, walkways, patios, sinkholes, or
retaining walls on the Property?

Are you aware of any present or past efforts made to repair any problems with the items in this
section?

Explain any “yes” answers that you give in this section. Please describe the location and nature of

the problem:

Are you aware of any additions, structural changes or other alterations to the structures on the
Property made by any present or past owners?

Were the proper building permits and approvals obtained? Explain any “yes” answers you give
in this section: We used our Tlicensed general contractor to open up

space between the kitchen and 1living room and no permit was
obtained.

What is the source of your drinking water?

& Public Q Community System W Wellon Property U Other (explain)
If your drinking water source is not public, have you performed any tests on the water?
If so,when?

Attach a copy of or describe the results:
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32.

33.

34.
35.

36.

37.

38.
39.

39a.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

44a.

45.

Does the wastewater from any clothes washer, dishwasher, or other appliance discharge to any
location other than the sewer, septic, or other system that services the rest of the Property?
When was well installed?

Location of well?

Do you have a softener, filter, or other water purification system? W Leased [ Owned

What is the type of sewage system?

™ Public Sewer W Private Sewer d Septic System W Cesspool 4 Other (explain):

If you answered “septic system,” have you ever had the system inspected to confirm that it is a
true septic system and not a cesspool?
If Septic System, when was it installed?

Location?

When was the Septic System or Cesspool last cleaned and/or serviced?

Are you aware of any abandoned Septic Systems or Cesspools on your Property?
If “yes,” is the closure in accordance with the municipality’s ordinance? Explain:

Are you aware of any leaks, backups, or other problems relating to any of the plumbing systems and
fixtures (including pipes, sinks, tubs and showers), or of any other water or sewage related problems?
If “yes,” explain

Are you aware of the presence of any lead piping, including but not limited to any service line,
piping materials, fixtures, and solder. If “yes,” explain:

Are you aware of any shut off, disconnected, or abandoned wells, underground water or sewage
tanks, or dry wells on the Property?
Is either the private water or sewage system shared? If “yes,” explain:

Water Heater: A Electric  Fuel Oil Y Gas
Age of Water Heater 4.5 _years
Are you aware of any problems with the water heater?

Explain any “yes” answers that you give in this section:

HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

Yes

[]
[]

No

X

X

[]
xl

Unknown

[]

[]

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.

54.

55.
56.

Type of Air Conditioning:
U Central one zone X Central multiple zone 1 Wall/Window Unit U None
List any areas of the house that are not air conditioned: _None

What is the age of Air Conditioning System? _4-5_years
Type of heat: Q Electric A Fuel Oil A Natural Gas Q Propane 1 Unheated 1 Other

What is the type of heating system? (for example, forced air, hot water or base board, radiator,
steam heat) _Forced air throughout house; 1 room is ductless

If it is a centralized heating system, is it one zone or multiple zones?
One zone

Ageof furnace_4.5 years Date of last service: _10/14/2024
List any areas of the house that are not heated: _None

Are you aware of any tanks on the Property, either above or underground, used to store fuel or
other substances?

If tank is not in use, do you have a closure certificate?

Are you aware of any problems with any items in this section? If “yes,” explain:

WOODBURNING STOVE OR FIREPLACE

Yes

X
K]
[]

[]

No

[]
[]
[]
[]

Unknown

[]
[]

57

57a.

58.

58a.

Do you have W wood burning stove? N fireplace? insert? W other

Is it presently usable?

If you have a fireplace, when was the flue last cleaned? 1/12/2021

Was the flue cleaned by a professional or non-professional? __C€ rtified professional
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171 [] [] X] 59.  Have you obtained any required permits for any such item?

172 [] K] 60.  Are you aware of any problems with any of these items? If “yes,” please explain:

173 The chimney, fireplace, flue, and all associated components will be conveyed in AS-IS condition.
174 | ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

175 Yes No  Unknown

176 61.  What type of wiring is in this structure? Q Copper U Aluminum [ Other XJ Unknown

177 62.  What amp service does the Property have? 160 Q100 Q 150 Q200 X1 Other Q Unknown
178 X [] [] 63.  Does it have 240 volt service? Which are present & Circuit Breakers, Q Fuses or 1 Both?

179 X [] 64.  Are you aware of any additions to the original service?

180 If “yes,” were the additions done by a licensed electrician? Name and address: _Yes.

181 Air Group, 1 Prince Rd, Whippany, NJ 07981

182

183 K] [] [] 65.  If “yes,” were proper building permits and approvals obtained?

184 [] X] 66.  Are you aware of any wall switches, light fixtures or electrical outlets in need of repair?

185 67.  Explain any “yes” answers that you give in this section: 100 AMP_sub panel installed
186 in_garage w/ #1/3 SER feeder from main panel to sub panel & in main pang
187 relocate (2) AC circuits to create space for sub panel & surge protectof
188

189 LAND (SOILS, DRAINAGE AND BOUNDARIES)

190 Yes No  Unknown

191 [] X 68.  Are you aware of any fill or expansive soil on the Property?

192 [] X 69.  Are you aware of any past or present mining operations in the area in which the Property is
193 located?

194 [] X 70.  Is the Property located in a flood hazard zone?

195 [] X 71.  Are you aware of any drainage or flood problems affecting the Property?

196 [] X [] 72.  Are there any areas on the Property which are designated as protected wetlands?

197 [x [] 73.  Are you aware of any encroachments, utility easements, boundary line disputes, or drainage or
198 other easements affecting the Property?

199 [] X 74.  Are there any water retention basins on the Property or the adjacent properties?

200 [] % 75.  Are you aware if any part of the Property is being claimed by the State of New Jersey as land
201 presently or formerly covered by tidal water (Riparian claim or lease grant)? Explain:

202

203

204 [] X 76.  Are you aware of any shared or common areas (for example, driveways, bridges, docks, walls,
205 bulkheads, etc.) or maintenance agreements regarding the Property?

206 X 77.  Explain any “yes” answers to the preceding questions in this section:

207 See attached from NRT Title Agency, LLC "Exceptions from Coverage"

208 & "survey Endorsement."

209 X [] 78. Do you have a survey of the Property?

210

211 ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS

212 Yes No  Unknown

213 [] k] 79.  Have you received any written notification from any public agency or private concern informing you
214 that the Property is adversely affected, or may be adversely affected, by a condition that exists on a
215 property in the vicinity of this Property? If “yes,” attach a copy of any such notice currently in your
216 possession.

217 [] X] 79a.  Are you aware of any condition that exists on any property in the vicinity which adversely affects,
218 or has been identified as possibly adversely affecting, the quality or safety of the air, soil, water,
219 and/or physical structures present on this Property? If “yes,” explain:

220

221 [] X] 80.  Are you aware of any underground storage tanks (UST) or toxic substances now or previously
222 present on this Property or adjacent property (structure or soil), such as polychlorinated biphenyl
223 (PCB), solvents, hydraulic fluid, petro-chemicals, hazardous wastes, pesticides, chromium,
224 thorium, lead or other hazardous substances in the soil? If “yes,” explain:

225

226 [] k] 81.  Are you aware if any underground storage tank has been tested?

227 (Attach a copy of each test report or closure certificate if available.)

228 % [] [] 82.  Are you aware if the Property has been tested for the presence of any other toxic substances, such
229 as lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde foam insulation, asbestos-containing materials, or others?
230 (Attach copy of each test report if available.)
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X 83.  If “yes” to any of the above, explain: oo

. .. . . in2015
In 2019 the original kitchen floor had tested positive for asbestos in the glue.

X [] 83a. If “yes” to any of the above, were any actions taken to correct the problem? Explain: O

2015 ground floor airducts professionally abated by prior owners.
2019 kitchen floor professionally abated and replaced. See attached docs.

[] [] [X 84.  Is the Property in a designated Airport Safety Zone?

DEED RESTRICTIONS, SPECIAL DESIGNATIONS, HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION/CONDOMINIUMS
AND CO-OPS
Yes No  Unknown
[] % 85.  Are you aware if the Property is subject to any deed restrictions or other limitations on how it
may be used due to its being situated within a designated historic district, or a protected area like
the New Jersey Pinelands, or its being subject to similar legal authorities other than typical local
zoning ordinances?

[] ™ 86.  Is the Property part of a condominium or other common interest ownership plan?

[] X 86a. If so, is the Property subject to any covenants, conditions, or restrictions as a result of its being
part of a condominium or other form of common interest ownership?

[] X 87.  As the owner of the Property, are you required to belong to a condominium association or
homeowners association, or other similar organization or property owners?

[] [] 87a. If so, what is the Association’s name and telephone number?

[] [] [] 87b. If so, are there any dues or assessments involved?

If “yes,” how much?

[] X 88.  Are you aware of any defect, damage, or problem with any common elements or common areas
that materially affects the Property?

X [] 89.  Are you aware of any condition or claim which may result in an increase in assessments or fees?

[] X [] 90.  Since you purchased the Property, have there been any changes to the rules or by-laws of the

Association that impact the Property?

91.  Explain any “yes” answers you give in this section:
MISCELLANEOUS
Yes No  Unknown

[] x 92.  Areyouaware of any existing or threatened legal action affecting the Property or any condominium
or homeowners association to which you, as an owner, belong?

[] % 93.  Are you aware of any violations of Federal, State or local laws or regulations relating to this
Property?

X [] 94.  Are you aware of any zoning violations, encroachments on adjacent properties, non-conforming
uses, or set-back violations relating to this Property? If so, please state whether the condition is
pre-existing non-conformance to present day zoning or a violation to zoning and/or land use
laws Pre-existing encroachment. See attached from NRT Title Agency, LL

[] ™ 95.  Are you aware of any public improvement, condominium or homeowner association assessments
against the Property that remain unpaid? Are you aware of any violations of zoning, housing,
building, safety or fire ordinances that remain uncorrected?

X [] [] 96.  Are there mortgages, encumbrances or liens on this Property?

[] X 96a. Are you aware of any reason, including a defect in title, that would prevent you from conveying
clear title?

[] X 97.  Are you aware of any material defects to the Property, dwelling, or fixtures which are not disclosed
elsewhere on this form? (A defect is “material,” if a reasonable person would attach importance
to its existence or non-existence in deciding whether or how to proceed in the transaction.)
If “yes,” explain:

X [] 98.  Other than water and sewer charges, utility and cable tv fees, your local property taxes, any

special assessments and any association dues or membership fees, are there any other fees that you
pay on an ongoing basis with respect to this Property, such as garbage collection fees?

99.  Explain any other “yes” answers you give in this section:
we have a mortgage. owner pays for garbage. Recycling is free.
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291 RADON GAS Instructions to Owners
292 By law (N_J.S.A. 26:2D-73), a Property owner who has had his or her Property tested or treated for radon gas may require that information
293 about such testing and treatment be kept confidential until the time that the owner and a buyer enter into a contract of sale, at which time
294 a copy of the test results and evidence of any subsequent mitigation or treatment shall be provided to the buyer. The law also provides that
295 owners may waive, in writing, |tn}|3|1a? right of Conﬁdenti%iltiigpf. As the owner(s) of this Property, do you wish to waive this right?
296 Yes No
297 X [] ﬁO\’/ @
——— —
298 (Initials) (Initials)
299
300 If you responded “yes,” answer the following questions. If you responded “no,” proceed to the next section.
301
302 Yes No  Unknown
303 ] [] 100.  Are you aware if the Property has been tested for radon gas? (Attach a copy of each test report if
304 available.)
305 [] X 101.  Are you aware if the Property has been treated in an effort to mitigate the presence of radon gas?
306 (If “yes,” attach a copy of any evidence of such mitigation or treatment.)
307 [] X 102. Is radon remediation equipment now present in the Property?
308 [] [] 102a. If “yes,” is such equipment in good working order?
309
310 | MAJOR APPLIANCES AND OTHER ITEMS
311 The terms of any final contract executed by the Seller shall be controlling as to what appliances or other items, if any, shall be included
312 in the sale of the Property. Which of the following items are present in the Property? (For items that are not present, indicate “not
313 applicable.”)
314
315 Yes No Unknown  N/A
316 X [] [] 103. Electric Garage Door Opener
317 ™ [] [] 103a.If “yes,” are they reversible? Number of Transmitters
318 R [] [] [] 104. Smoke Detectors
319 & Battery Q Electric Q Both How many _2
320 % Carbon Monoxide Detectors How many 2
321 Location Top_floor and ground floor
322 [] ™ [] 105. With regard to the above items, are you aware that any item is not in working order?
323 105a.If “yes,” identify each item that is not in working order or defective and explain the nature
324 of the problem:
325
326 [] [] X] 106. W In-ground pool [ Above-ground pool { Pool Heater W Spa/Hot Tub
327 [] [] [] X] 106a. Were proper permits and approvals obtained?
328 [] [] X1 106b. Are you aware of any leaks or other defects with the filter or the walls or other structural or
329 mechanical components of the pool or spa/hot tub?
330 [] [] X1 106¢. If an in-ground pool, are you aware of any water seeping behind the walls of the pool?
331 107. Indicate which of the following may be included in the sale? (Indicate Y for yes N for no.)
332 [x] Refrigerator
333 [x] Range
334 [X] Microwave Oven
335 [x] Dishwasher
336 [ ] Trash Compactor
337 [ ] Garbage Disposal
338 [x] In-Ground Sprinkler System
339 [ ] Central Vacuum System
340 [X] Security System
341 [x] Washer
342 [x] Dryer
343 [ ] Intercom
344 [x] Other
345 X 108. Of those that may be included, is each in working order?
346 If “no,” identify each item not in working order, explain the nature of the problem: _____
347
348
349
350
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SOLAR PANEL SYSTEMS

By completing this section, Seller is acknowledging that the Property is serviced by a Solar Panel System, which means a system of solar

panels designed to absorb the sunlight as a source of energy for generating electricity or heating, any and all inverters, net meter, wiring,

roof supports and any other equipment pertaining to the Solar Panels (collectively, the “Solar Panel System”). This information may be

used, among other purposes, to prepare a Solar Panel Addendum to be affixed to and made a part of a contract of sale for the Property.

Yes

[]
[]
[]

[]

[]

[]

[]

[]
[]

[]

[]
[]

[]

[]

No

[]
[]
[]

[]

[]

[]

Unknown

[]
[]

[]
[]

[]

109.  When was the Solar Panel System Installed?
109a. Whatisthe name and contactinformation of the business thatinstalled the Solar Panel System?

109b. Do you have documents and/or contracts relating to the Solar Panel System? If “yes,” please
attach copies to this form.

110.  Are SRECs available from the Solar Panel System?

110a. If SRECs are available, when will the SRECs expire?

111. Is there any storage capacity on the Property for the Solar Panel System?

112, Are you aware of any defects in or damage to any component of the Solar Panel System? If yes,
explain:

Choose one of the following three options:
113a. The Solar Panel System is financed under a power purchase agreement or other type of financing

arrangement which requires me/us to make periodic payments to a Solar Panel System provider
in order to acquire ownership of the Solar Panel System (“PPA’)? If yes, proceed to Section A
below.
113b. The Solar Panel System is the subject of a lease agreement. If yes, proceed to Section B below.
113c. I/we own the Solar Panel System outright. If yes, you do not have to answer any further questions.

SECTION A - THE SoLAR PANEL SysTEM Is SUBJECT TO A PPA
114.  What is the current periodic payment amount? §

115.  What is the frequency of the periodic payments (check one)? [ Monthly U Quarterly

116.  What is the expiration date of the PPA, which is when you will become the owner of the Solar
Panel System? (“PPA Expiration Date”)

117.  Is there a balloon payment that will become due on or before the PPA Expiration Date?

118. If there is a balloon payment, what is the amount? §

Choose one of the following three options:
119a. Buyer will assume my/our obligations under the PPA at Closing.

119b. I/we will pay off or otherwise obtain cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing so that the Solar
Panel System can be included in the sale free and clear.

119¢. I/we will remove the Solar Panel System from the Property and pay off or otherwise obtain
cancellation of the PPA as of the Closing

SECTION B - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM Is SUBJECT TO A LEASE
120.  What is the current periodic lease payment amount? $

121. What s the frequency of the periodic lease payments (check one)? [ Monthly Q Quarterly
122, What is the expiration date of the lease?

Choose one of the following two options:
123a. Buyer will assume our obligations under the lease at Closing.

123b. I/we will obtain an early termination of the lease and will remove the Solar Panel System prior
to Closing.

SECTION C - THE SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM Is SUBJECT To ENERGY CERTIFICATE(S)

124.  Are Solar Transition Renewable Energy Certifiates (“TRECs”) available from the Solar Panel
System?

124a. If TRECs are available, when will the TRECs expire?

125.  Are Solar Renewable Energy Certifiates IIs (“SREC IIs”) available from the Solar Panel System?

125a. If SREC IIs are available, when will the SREC IIs expire?
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WATER INTRUSION

Yes
[]

FLOOD RISK

No

il

Unknown

[]

126.

Areyouaware of any waterleakage, accumulation ordampness, the presence of mold or othersimilar
natural substance, or repairs or other attempts to control any water or dampness problem on the
Property? If yes, please describe the nature of theissue and any attempts to repair or control it:

If yes, pursuant to New Jersey law, the buyer of the real Property is advised to refer to the ‘Mold
Guidelines for New Jersey Residents’ pamphlet issued by the New Jersey Department of Health
(njreal.to/mold-guidelines) and has the right to request a physical copy of the pamphlet from the

real estate broker, broker-salesperson, or salesperson.

Flood risks in New Jersey are growing due to the effects of climate change. Coastal and inland areas may experience significant flooding

now and in the near future, including in places that were not previously known to flood. For example, by 2050, it is likely that sea-level

rise will meet or exceed 2.1 feet above 2000 levels, placing over 40,000 New Jersey properties at risk of permanent coastal flooding.

In addition, precipitation intensity in New Jersey is increasing at levels significantly above historic trends, placing inland properties at

greater risk of flash flooding. These and other coastal and inland flood risks are expected to increase within the life of a typical mortgage

originated in or after 2020.

To learn more about these impacts, including the flood risk to the Property, visit njreal.to/flood-disclosure. To learn more about how to

prepare for a flood emergency, visit njreal.to/flood-planning.

Yes
[]

[]
[]

[]

[]

[]

[]

[]

No

X]
X]
A]

X]

X

X1

X

X

Unknown

[]

[]

[]

[]

[]

[]

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

Is any or all of the Property located wholly or partially in the Special Flood Hazard Area (“100-
year floodplain”) according to FEMA’s current flood insurance rate maps for your area?

Is any or all of the Property located wholly or partially in a Moderate Risk Flood Hazard Area
(“500-year floodplain”) according to FEMA’s current flood insurance rate maps for your area?

Is the Property subject to any requirement under federal law to obtain and maintain flood
insurance on the Property?

Properties in the special flood hazard area, also known as high risk flood zones, on FEMA’s flood insurance rate
maps with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to obtain and maintain flood insurance.
Even when not required, FEMA encourages property owners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones
to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure and the personal property within the structure. Also note that
properties in coastal and riverine areas may be subject to increased risk of flooding over time due to projected sea level
rise and increased extreme storms caused by climate change which may not be reflected in current flood insurance rate
maps.

Have you ever received assistance, or are you aware of any previous owners receiving assistance,
from FEMA, the U.S. Small Business Administration, or any other federal disaster flood assistance
for flood damage to the Property?

For properties that have received federal disaster assistance, the requirement to obtain flood insurance passes down
to all future owners. Failure to obtain and maintain flood insurance can result in an individual being ineligible for
Juture assistance.

Is there flood insurance on the Property?

A standard homeowner’s insurance policy typically does not cover flood damage. You are encouraged to examine your
policy to determine whether you are covered.

Is there a FEMA elevation certificate available for the Property? If so, the elevation certificate
must be shared with the buyer.

An elevation certificate is a FEMA form, completed by a licensed surveyor or engineer. "The_form provides critical
information about the flood risk of the Property and ts used by flood insurance providers under the National Flood
Insurance Program to help determine the appropriate flood insurance rating for the Property. A buyer may be able to
use the elevation certificate from a previous owner for their flood insurance policy.

Have you ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance provider,
including the National Flood Insurance Program?

If the claim was approved, what was the amount received? $

Has the Property experienced any flood damage, water seepage, or pooled water due to a natural
flood event, such as heavy rainfall, coastal storm surge, tidal inundation, or river overflow?
If so, how many times?

Explain any “yes” answers that you give in this section:

NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 02/2024 Page 8 of 10
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471 ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SELLER

472 The undersigned Seller affirms that the information set forth in this Disclosure Statement is accurate and complete to the best of Seller’s
473 knowledge, but is not a warranty as to the condition of the Property. Seller hereby authorizes the real estate brokerage firm representing
474 or assisting the Seller to provide this Disclosure Statement to all prospective buyers of the Property, and to other real estate agents. Seller
475 alone is the source of all information contained in this statement. *If the Seller relied upon any credible representations of another, the
476 Seller should state the name(s) of the person(s) who made the representation(s) and describe the information that was relied upon.

477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488

489
490 ,—Signed by:

491 Yennsse virdll 2/17/2025 | 22:06 EST

492 SELLKR-E256778C19F94A9... DATE

493
494 ,—Signed by:

495 Dedt Wardell 2/19/2025 | 05:45 PST

496 SELLKR-47AD91859798464... DATE
497
498
499
500 SELLER DATE
501
502
503
504 SELLER DATE
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512 EXECUTOR, ADMINISTRATOR, TRUSTEE

513 (If applicable) The undersigned has never occupied the Property and lacks the personal knowledge necessary to complete this Disclosure
514 Statement.

515
516
517
518 DATE
519
520
521
522 DATE
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 02/2024 Page 9 of 10
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531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590

RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PROSPECTIVE BUYER

The undersigned Prospective Buyer acknowledges receipt of this Disclosure Statement prior to signing a Contract of Sale pertaining to
this Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that this Disclosure Statement is not a warranty by Seller and that it is Prospective Buyer’s
responsibility to satisfy himself or herself as to the condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that the Property may be
inspected by qualified professionals, at Prospective Buyer’s expense, to determine the actual condition of the Property. Prospective Buyer
further acknowledges that this form is intended to provide information relating to the condition of the land, structures, major systems and
amenities, if any, included in the sale. This form does not address local conditions which may affect a purchaser’s use and enjoyment of
the Property such as noise, odors, traffic volume, etc. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that they may independently investigate such local
conditions before entering into a binding contract to purchase the Property. Prospective Buyer acknowledges that he or she understands
that the visual inspection performed by the Seller’s real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson does not constitute a professional
home inspection as performed by a licensed home inspector.

PROSPECTIVE BUYER DATE
PROSPECTIVE BUYER DATE
PROSPECTIVE BUYER DATE
PROSPECTIVE BUYER DATE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REAL ESTATE BROKER/BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON

The undersigned Seller’s real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement
form and that the information contained in the form was provided by the Seller.

The Seller’s real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also confirms that he or she visually inspected the Property with reasonable
diligence to ascertain the accuracy of the information disclosed by the Seller, prior to providing a copy of the property disclosure statement
to the buyer.

The Prospective Buyer’s real estate broker/broker-salesperson/salesperson also acknowledges receipt of the Property Disclosure Statement

form for the purpose of providing it to the Prospective Buyer.
DocuSigned by:

([ Qvasy Bittiong 2/24/2025 | 15:55 PST

7

SELLER’S REAL ESTATE BROKER/ DATE
BROKFER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON:

PROSPECTIVE BUYER’S REAL ESTATE BROKER/ DATE
BROKER-SALESPERSON/SALESPERSON:

NJ REALTORS® | Form 140 | 02/2024 Page 10 of 10
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adler

team

Addendum to the Seller's Property Condition Disclosure Statement for: 42 Mea Dr, Berkeley Heights

The following items are to be INCLUDED in the sale:

Garage shelving racks and Elfa utility brackets and posts

Labeled cans of paint used on/in the house (located on garage shelf)
Extra tile for floors, backsplash, bathroom (located on garage shelf)
Extra roof shingles (located on garage shelf)

Extra paving and retaining wall stones (located on garage shelf)
Under counter outdoor fridge

All wall mounts and/or cantilevers for TVs

The following items are available for sale (as-is):

Ariens Deluxe 24 Self-propel with Auto-turn Snow Blower (located in garage) - available for $700

Tempo Studio Suite Plus (workout gym at home) with barbell, dumbells and collars, weights, workout mat, bench, foam roller,
heart rate monitor, (located in garage) - GENTLY USED - available as a full set for $3000

The following items are to be EXCLUDED from the sale:

Garage - Bike rack, Honda generator

Foyer - Mirror

Alternate Primary Bedroom - grids to hold art work, white ladder shelving
Dining Room - Cuckoo Clock, 2 mirrors, shelf

Living Room - art work, wall clock, shelf

Kitchen - "Cook," "Eat" signs, wooden hook rack above stairs

Hallway/ Stairs - Mirror

Office - hanging plant

Primary Bedroom on 2nd floor - Mirror

Bedroom 2 - Trophy shelf, Taekwondo shelf, shelf above top bunk bed, earth light, astronaut light, hanging planet mobile, and hanging curtain
Whole house - Artwork and paintings hung on the walls, all TVs

The following items are to convey in strictly AS-IS condition:

The chimney, fireplace, flue, and all associated components.

Garage - Charge Point Electric Vehicle Charger

Attic 2nd Floor (located in Bedroom 3's closet) - Access Door

Alternate Primary Bedroom - 2 acrylic shelves

Laundry Room - 2 white shelves above sink

Kitchen - counter stools (4)

Primary Bedroom 2nd floor - Attached Sentry Floor Safe in closet

Outside - Wooden Double Glider, Traeger Pro Series 34 Pellet Grill and Smoker, Greenhouse (including wooden potting table,
raised plant bed, pots), Shed, Garbage and Recycling Cans

Top portion of the rear fence. A small piece of the trim is cracked from a tree branch that fell.

Signed by:
Seller: rW vl 2/17/2025 | Zéi%?elg'ﬂ

E25677BCT9F94A0..

Signed by:

Sett Waardell 2/19/2025 | 0%1‘1‘55@?9

A TRUYTEOoY o404

Seller:

KELLER WILLIAMS

Ds

AR

Revised 8/20/2022
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Air Grou

HEATING COOLING PLUMBING ELECTRICAL

1 PRINCE RD

WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-2100
Phone: 800-545-1020
Fax: 973-887-2218

Invoice 11248535

Date called in: 12/28/22

CSR: DCECIRE

AcctNo: 13541-001

Work Type: Maintenance- 2 Systems
Terms : COD

Cust PO :

Billing Acco

unt:

SCOTT WARDELL

42 MEA DR.

BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922

Service Address:

SCOTT WARDELL
42 MEA DR.

BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922

Date Sched : Technician :
4/21/2023 HARRISON - 638 ~ 7
A t
ItemNo Desc Qty Price Extended
PMVISIT-GOLD Maintenance Visit- Gold 1.00 0.00 0.00
900 Preventive Maintenance on Sys. 2.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cleaned Condenser Coil 2.00 0.00 0.00
003 Checked Refrigerant Charge 2.00 0.00 0.00
020 Checked Operating Pressures 2.00 0.00 0.00
11012 Checked Air Filter 2.00 0.00 0.00
11013 Customer replaces air filter 2.00 0.00 0.00
12444 Inspected Blower Assembly 2.00 0.00 0.00
01311 Tested run capacitor 2.00 0.00 0.00
209 TIGHTENED ELECTRICAL CONNECT. 2.00 0.00 0.00
213 Cleaned Contactors 2.00 0.00 0.00
036 Clean & Check Condensate Pump 2.00 0.00 0.00
301 Cleaned Main Drain 2.00 0.00 0.00
303 Cleaned Aux. Drain 2.00 0.00 0.00
311 Cleaned P-Trap 2.00 0.00 0.00
372 Replaced All Panels/Covers 2.00 0.00 0.00
377 Checked Amperage Draw of Motor 2.00 0.00 0.00
037 Clean Debris From Cond. Unit 2.00 0.00 0.00
038 Check All Safety Controls 2.00 0.00 0.00
085 Explained System To Customer 2.00 0.00 0.00
355 Checked Bearing for Wear/Play 2.00 0.00 0.00
356 Checked Fan Blade Balance 2.00 0.00 0.00
358 Checked Unit For Vibration 2.00 0.00 0.00
373 Cleaned All Work Areas 2.00 0.00 0.00
374 Reset Contrls to Orig. Setting 2.00 0.00 0.00
Sub Total: 0.00
Payments on this Order Sales Tax: 0.00
Date Amount Type Document# Reference Order Total: 0.00
Payments: $0.00

Total Amount Due:

$0.00
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Air Grou

HEATING COOLING PLUMBING ELECTRICAL

SINCE 1965

1 PRINCE RD

WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-2100
Phone: 800-545-1020

Fax: 973-887-2218

Invoice

Date called in:
CSR:

AcctNo:

Work Type:
Terms :

11248535

12/28/22
DCECIRE
13541-001
Maintenance- 2 Systems

COoD

NOTES
--  All equipment functioning properly at this time.

Checked media filters, both in ok condition. Quoted $95 plus tax each for replacement media filters. Mr was not interested in replacements today and

will instead order and replace them himself.
Customer had no complaints at this time.

Mr will return stats to desired settings himself.

Payments on this Order
Date Amount Type Document# Reference

Sub Total: 0.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Order Total: 0.00
Payments: $0.00

Total Amount Due:

$0.00
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Air Grou

HEATING COOLING PLUMBING ELECTRICAL

1 PRINCE RD
WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-2100

Phone: 800-545-1020
Fax: 973-887-2218

Invoice 11344996

Date called in: 10/11/23

CSR: MARY

AcctNo: 13541-001

Work Type: Maintenance- 1 System
Terms : COD

Cust PO :

Billing Account:

SCOTT WARDELL

42 MEA DR.

BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922

Service Address:

SCOTT WARDELL
42 MEA DR.

BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922

Date Sched : Technician :

11/16/2023 HARRISON - 638
ItemNo Desc Qtv Price Extended
PMVISIT-GOLD Maintenance Visit- Gold 1.00 0.00 0.00
900 Preventive Maintenance on Sys. 1.00 0.00 0.00
11012 Checked Air Filter 1.00 0.00 0.00
11013 Customer replaces air filter 1.00 0.00 0.00
1811 Checked draft inducer oper. 1.00 0.00 0.00
090 Cleaned Sensor 1.00 0.00 0.00
0891 Checked gas pressure 1.00 0.00 0.00
13711 Checked hot surface ignitor 1.00 0.00 0.00
12811 Checked heat exchanger 1.00 0.00 0.00
086 Cleaned Burner(s) 1.00 0.00 0.00
0961 Cleaned intake screen 1.00 0.00 0.00
1812 Cleaned flue cond. trap 1.00 0.00 0.00
092 Checked Flame Signal 1.00 0.00 0.00
096 Checked Flue Pipe & Venting 1.00 0.00 0.00
CO Checked for Carbon Monoxide OK 1.00 0.00 0.00
036 Clean & Check Condensate Pump 1.00 0.00 0.00
209 TIGHTENED ELECTRICAL CONNECT. 1.00 0.00 0.00
038 Check All Safety Controls 1.00 0.00 0.00
085 Explained System To Customer 1.00 0.00 0.00

NOTES
--  All equipment functioning properly at this time.
Checked media filter. Mr replaced air filter recently.
Checked for carbon monoxide and combustible gas leaks. Found none. Oppm CO and Oppm.
Sub Total: 0.00
Payments on this Order Sales Tax: 0.00
Date Amount Type Document# Reference Order Total: 0.00
Payments: $0.00

Total Amount Due:

$0.00
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Air Grou

HEATING COOLING PLUMBING ELECTRICAL

1 PRINCE RD

WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-2100
Phone: 800-545-1020

Fax: 973-887-2218

Invoice 11395179

Date called in: 4/1/24

CSR: KWARGO

AcctNo: 13541-001

Work Type: Maintenance- 2 Systems
Terms : COD

Cust PO :

Billing Account:

SCOTT WARDELL
42 MEA DR.
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922

Service Address:

SCOTT WARDELL
42 MEA DR.
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922

Date Sched : Technician :

5/3/2024 XAVIER - 1322
CHRISTOPHER - 1299

ItemNo Desc Qty Price Extended
WATER OUTDOOR WATER 1.00 0.00 0.00
-customer will have outdoor water on for condenser coil cleaning

036 Clean & Check Condensate Pump basement 1.00 0.00 0.00
377 Checked Amperage Draw of Motor 2.00 0.00 0.00
038 Check All Safety Controls 2.00 0.00 0.00
900 Preventive Maintenance on Sys. 2.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cleaned Condenser Coil 2.00 0.00 0.00
037 Clean Debris From Cond. Unit 2.00 0.00 0.00
003 Checked Refrigerant Charge 2.00 0.00 0.00
020 Checked Operating Pressures 2.00 0.00 0.00
11111 Inspected Evaporator Coil 2.00 0.00 0.00
11012 Checked Air Filter 2.00 0.00 0.00
166 Replace Media attic 1.00 0.00 0.00
053 Used Customers Air Filters 1.00 0.00 0.00
11013 Customer replaces air filter basement 1.00 0.00 0.00
301 Cleaned Main Drain 2.00 0.00 0.00
303 Cleaned Aux. Drain 2.00 0.00 0.00
30222 Test Primary Drain Pan 2.00 0.00 0.00
12444 Inspected Blower Assembly 2.00 0.00 0.00
01311 Tested run capacitor 2.00 0.00 0.00
209 TIGHTENED ELECTRICAL CONNECT. 2.00 0.00 0.00
213 Cleaned Contactors 2.00 0.00 0.00
358 Checked Unit For Vibration 2.00 0.00 0.00
373 Cleaned All Work Areas 2.00 0.00 0.00
374 Reset Contrls to Orig. Setting 2.00 0.00 0.00
6171 CONDENSER COIL CLEANER 0.25 0.00 0.00
PMVISIT-GOLD Maintenance Visit- Gold 1.00 0.00 0.00
Sub Total: 0.00

Payments on this Order Sales Tax: 0.00
Date Amount Type Document# Reference Order Total: 0.00
Payments: $0.00

Total Amount Due: $0.00
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Ail‘ GrQu Invoice 11395179

HEATING COOLING PLUMBING ELECTRICALY [ Date called in: 4/1/24
SINCE 1965 CSR: KWARGO
13541-001

1 PRINCE RD AcctNo:

WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-2100 . i -
Phone: 800-545-1020 Work Type: Maintenance- 2 Systems

Fax: 973-887-2218 Terms : COD

NOTES

-~ 2 SYSTEM AC MAINTENANCE
CLEANED AND FLUSHED DRAINS
CHECK TEMPERATURE DIFFERENTIAL
CHECK AND CLEANED DEBRIS FROM OUTDOOR/INDOOR UNIT
CHECK AND REPLACED FOR 1st fl
Mr will replaced 2nd fl
Checked and Tighten all electrical components
Reset tstat back to original setting

1st Fl

Pressure 105/210

SH17

Sc11

Comp 6.7a

Odf .9a

Td18

Cap 45/5uf reading 44/4.8uf

2nd floor

Pressure 110/220

SH 17

SC 12

Comp 6.5a

Odf: .8a

Capacitor 35/5uf reading 34/4.8uf
Td20

Sub Total: 0.00
Payments on this Order Sales Tax: 0.00

Date Amount Type Document# Reference Order Total: 0.00
Payments: $0.00

Total Amount Due: $0.00
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Air Grou

HEATING COOLING PLUMBING ELECTRICAL

1 PRINCE RD

WHIPPANY, NJ 07981-2100
Phone: 800-545-1020

Fax: 973-887-2218

Invoice 11442907

Date called in: 10/1/24

CSR: KAREN

AcctNo: 13541-001

Work Type: Maintenance- 1 System
Terms : COD

Cust PO :

Billing Account:

SCOTT WARDELL
42 MEA DR
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922-1730

Service Address:

SCOTT WARDELL
42 MEA DR
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922-1730

Date Sched : Technician :
10/14/2024 RAYMOND - 1460
ItemNo Desc Qty Price Extended
MONTHLY RENEWING MONTHLY 1.00 0.00 0.00
Maintenance plan cost to be paid with 12 monthly payments. CONFIRMED WITH MRS1
900 Preventive Maintenance on Sys. 1.00 0.00 0.00
11012 Checked Air Filter 1.00 0.00 0.00
11013 Customer replaces air filter 1.00 0.00 0.00
1811 Checked draft inducer oper. 1.00 0.00 0.00
090 Cleaned Sensor 1.00 0.00 0.00
0891 Checked gas pressure 1.00 0.00 0.00
13711 Checked hot surface ignitor 1.00 0.00 0.00
086 Cleaned Burner(s) 1.00 0.00 0.00
1812 Cleaned flue cond. trap 1.00 0.00 0.00
096 Checked Flue Pipe & Venting 1.00 0.00 0.00
CO Checked for Carbon Monoxide OK 1.00 0.00 0.00
038 Check All Safety Controls 1.00 0.00 0.00
PMVISIT-GOLD Maintenance Visit- Gold 1.00 0.00 0.00
NOTES
--  Customer does own filter #213 and #45 water panel.
--  System:s#4384
CARRIER 2 stage 80,000 Btu 90%
Inlet Gas Pressure: 6.8
Low-Fire Manifold Pressure: 1.3
High-Fire Manifold Pressure:
Temperature Rise- Low Fire: 30-60 (46)
Temperature Rise- High Fire: 40-70
Capacitor Reading: n/fa ECM
Carbon Monoxide Reading: 0 at furnace
***SYSTEM LOCKED INTO LOW ONLY***
previous notes.
Sub Total: 0.00
Payments on this Order Sales Tax: 0.00
Date Amount Type Document# Reference Order Total: 0.00
Payments: $0.00

Total Amount Due: $0.00
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05/29/2015 15:36 FAX 197334508338 DS ABATEMENT

D & S ABATEMENT, INC.

@oo04

11 Rosengren Avenue
Totowa, New Jersey 07512

Tel:

$973) 345-8685
Fax.

973) 345-9338

Certificate of Completion

42 Mea Drive
Berkeley Heights, NJ

Re:

abova referenced site location.

Once the duct vents throughout the
were sealed with a binding encapsu
that might remain. ;

The State licensed asbestos W
conformed to all OSHA & EPA rules & regulations
asbestos containing material. If you have any ques
our office.

Respectfully submitted,

Q %M/M 7%“4"“

Deanna Brkusanin
Project Manager

On May 21, 2015, our company performed an asbestos abatement proje

1* floor had been thor
lant in order to lock down any invi

orkers performed the work.

ct at the

oughly cleaned they
sible fibers

This project
pertaining to the removal of
tions please feel free to call
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p,2015 15:36 FAX 19733459338

DS ABATEMENT @003
Ph
b ase Contrast Microscopy
Analytical Report
NY ELAP #: 11832, NIOSH PAT #: 173498 Page 1 of !
Client: D&S Abatement, Inc. Job Site: 42 Mea Drive, Report No: 13640456
Address: 11 Rosengren Avenue Berkely Haights, NJ Sampled: 5/22/2015
Totowa NJ 07512 Recelved: 6/22/2015
: Phone: (873) 345-86885 Analyzed: 5/22/2015
Emall; info@deabatement.com Reported: §/22/2015
' Sample (D Flbers per Fibers per Flbers per Fibers per Locatlon
Leb ID cc Fleld Filter mm* Description
516-061 < 0.001 <55 _1 < 2895 <7 f’r:lFlj:\:rTﬂl .
———— - ——— ' N
TTatsiziig " Volums (L): 1800

Detection Limit = 7 Pibers/mm’ D&S Abatement, Inc. collected the sample(s) above.

Anslyst; !

Lab Manager: &“M

™ 1t(s) are below A end Stete standerds for determining an asbeslos removal project complete i the

m;.\:l"t’ n.lo.:c‘t.r: ml(;)bo'mcc or loas and if completion fs based on Fins! Alr Test resultis). JS bears no resp iy

sampie cokection activities or analytical method Wmitations. (nterpretation and use of test resulls are the responsibiity of the client.

JS v nol responeible for dets reported in fibsre/cc, which Is dependent on volume collected by non-laboratory personnal. Sampies
recelved in good condition unless otherwise noted. RSD values: 5-20 fibers=0.37, 20-50=0.42, 50-100=0 30.

J&S Environmental Laboratories, LLC, 2333 Route 22 West, Union, NJ 07083
Phone: (808} 206-0073
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SWIENALLY LAWN SPHINKLEHS GUHP.
PO Box 844

Springfield, NJ 07081

FIRTAT o

N

> Fax: 732-388-0935 (917) 509-3932
Lan Sprinklors E-mail: emeraldsprinklers @ gmail.com
WARDELL (10/03/18) (201) 892-1541
42 MEA DR
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922 APPT: 5/08/23 PM 12-3
04/14/23
AREA: 11 _ MARTA
scott.wardell@gmail.com TECH: 5
Installed 10/05/18 Backflow Loc FRONT RIGHT OF PROPERTY
Clock Model RAINBIRD ESP ME Make/Model/Sz WATTS/009M2/1
Clock Loc LEFT SIDE OUTSIDE BF Serial # 132093
# of Zones 13
water Source FRONT WALL BY GARAGE valve Box 1 FRONT MULCH UNDER RPZ
B10Vy Out LoC FRONT RIGHT valve Box 2 BACKYARD LEFT TOP GRASS
Rain Sensor RIGHT SD BACK GUTTER valve Box 3
Start-Up Est
Flow Meter winterize Est
WORK HISTORY: WORK REQUESTED:
10/25/22 JUSTIN .iivnnrnnnnnnnn. START UP ($135)
WINTERIZE UNDER CONTRACT, PRE-PAI
DRAIN PLUG IN MVB
6/06/22 BF ..vvivn it
BACKFLOW TEST
BI)CK;LOW TEST PREPAID (CONTRACT)
5/16/22 MIGUEL .......coveuuunn..
START-UP UNDER CONTRACT, PRE-PAID TIMEE/SETINGS: ¥, kRN SUMMER
(2) NOZZLE(S) ZN4&8 Tiver seT AT Cam’ ) P
REPLACE BATTERY RAIN SENSOR
5/16/22 i SYSTEM WILL WATER: @ooo EVERY
SILVER CONTRACT WITH BACKFLOW TIMER IS: 4ﬁrtyFF When ready to water, turn dial to run
CONTRACT STARTUP  TECHVISIT  WINTER 5
'S5
TIME ARRIVED: TIME COMPLETED: Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Sub-Total | "13()
I hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above PAYMENT METHOD: ~ CASH Tax ‘ ‘B’SS,\
described work. ;
CREDIT: vus(AO (Jgfo AMEX Toal o T “%Lg ‘!
# K — Surcharge
Signature: -/ : 5/2/ 258w Date cve Grand Total
7
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EMERALD LAWN SPRINKLER
PO BOX 844 >

SPRINGFIELD, NJ 07081
(973) 376-7753

INVOICE
_________ Invoice #: 149217
WARDELL Invoice Date: 08/03/23
42 MEA DR Date of Service: 06/02/23
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922 wWork Order #:
Service Tech: BF
work order Taken: 07/03/23
Phone #: 917-509-3932
Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT
Qty Description Unit Price Extended
BACKFLOW TEST 110.00 110.00
BACKFLOW TEST PREPAID (CONTRACT) -110.00 110.00CR
6.625% tax: 0.00
Total Due: $0.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

ALL CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED. 3.5% FEE WILL BE ADDED.
Invoice #: 149217 BF
WARDELL Invoice Date: 08/03/23
42 MEA DR Date of Service: 06/02/23
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922 wWork order #:
_ ) Phone #: 917-509-3932
E-mail: scott.wardell@gmail.com Total Due: $0.00
Check #: ____  -or- Credit Card #:
To: EMERALD LAWN SPRINKLERS Expires: / CCV Code:
PO BOX 844 )
SPRINGFIELD, NJ 07081 Signature:

(973) 376-7753
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NEWWA Backflow Prevention Device Assembly Test Report Form

Owner of Property WARDELL

Mailing Address 42 MEA DRIVE

BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ

07922

Contact Person

(City, Town)

(ip)

Device Address and Location FRONT RIGHT OF PROPERTY

Device Identification Number

Test Kit Serial # _11082165

Calibration Date

02/09/2023

Date

e -Z- 23 Time

Tested by _ED PEDICINE

PVB SRVB O

Model No. 009M2&3T

Serial No. 132093
Test After Installation O
Test After Repairs O
Annual Test X
Other O

2 du g_d Pressure Backflow Prevention Device Assembly (RPZ)

Pressure Vacuum Breaker (PVB)

Spill Resistant Vacuum Breaker

(SRVB)
Check Valve Check Valve Flow Relief Valve Check Valve Check Valve Flow Condition
No. 1 No. 2 Tightness Condition DP Opening No. 2 DP D Evalugfed
Evaluated Point R
Closed Tight I Closed Tight AS Flow O Opened at PSID Flow
Lesked O Lesked O S a7 & O N s o
QS ' PSID PSID
—_— e B Did Not Open O
PSID
/

Double Check Valve Device Assembly (DCVA)

Air Inlet sz(e DP enmg Point

Backpressure Test Check Valve No. 1 Check V Flow Condition
\P\ DP Evaluated
L Opengd at
TC#1 PSI | TC#4 PSI PSID
PN LU g Flow O
\NS]D No-Flow id Not Open O
At the time of the test, the downstream shut-off valve was: Closed Tight X Leaked O Not Tested O

i

Line Pressure IO PSI

Protection Type: Service Line O  Fire Service Line O  Internal Domestic Plumbing Systeméx

7

Signature of Certified Tester

PASS1F. FAIL 0 OTHER O

Test Witnessed by: Remarks
Water Works Official
D. PEDICINE
Owner Agent
[
State Official Service Restored ﬁ
T




PO Box 844

Springfield, NJ 07081

Off. 732-388-2248

Off: 973-376-7753

Fax: 732-388-0935

E-mail: emeraldsprinklers @gmail.com

WARDELL (10/03/18)
42 MEA DR

Docusign Envelope ID: 459440DD-EC9F-4319-A372-1BCB6B3C7DC1

(917) 509-3932

(201) 892-1541

BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922 APPT: 10/31/23 AM 08-11
. 10/12/23
AREA1L TECH: ESTHER
scott.wardell@gmail.com "6
Installed 10/05/18 Backflow Loc FRONT RIGHT OF PROPERTY
Clock Model RAINBIRD ESP ME Make/Model/Sz WATTS/009M2/1"
Clock Loc LEFT SIDE OUTSIDE BF Serial # 132093

# of Zones 13
Water Source FRONT WALL BY GARAGE
Blow Out Loc FRONT RIGHT

Rain Sensor RIGHT SD BACK GUTTER

Flow Meter

valve Box 1 FRONT MULCH UNDER RPZ
valve Box 2 BACKYARD LEFT TOP GRASS
valve Box 3
Start-Up Est

_Winterize Est

WORK HISTORY:

6/02/23 BF ..ttt
BACKFLOW TEST

BACKFLOW TEST PREPAID (CONTRACT)
5/08/23 DANNY . .vviivnrvennnnnnns
START-UP UNDER CONTRACT, PRE-PAID
(1) REPLACE VALVE{S} zN 8

5/08/23 L.ttt iie e
SILVER CONTRACT WITH BACKFLOW

(3) EXTRA ZONES FOR SILVER CONTRAC
10/25/22 JUSTIN .vvvevvrennenoannes
WINTERIZE UNDER CONTRACT, PRE-PAI
DRAIN PLUG IN MVB

WORK REQUESTED:
WINTERIZE (UNDER CONTRACT)

TIMER SETTINGS: SPRING

TIMER SET AT: AM PM

SYSTEM WILL WATER? EVEN ODD EVERY
TIMER IS: ON / OFF When ready to water, turn dial to run

SUMMER

CONTRACT START UP TECH VISIT WINTER u
8
Blowou led optn
woater leftoff
TIME ARRIVED: TIME COMPLETED: Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Sub-Total

I hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above
described work.

Signature: -

o) (/3123

PAYMENT METHOD: CASH CHECK

Tax

CREDIT: VISA m/C AMEX

Total w/ Tax

#

Surcharge

Exp Date CcvC

Grand Total

AS
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+ S,

------- V= WYY IN OFFINRLERD CUNP,

PO Box 844
g?ffingﬁeld, NJ 07081
. 732-388-2248
5 Off: 973-376-7753
Emer ld Fax: 732-388-0935

Lawa Sprinkders E-mail: emeraldsprinklers @gmail.com
(
WARDELL (10/03/18)
42 MEA DR

$$ PROMOTION $$
PUT A REVIEW ON BOTH GOOGLE AND YELP

AND RECEIVE 10% OFF
ON YOUR NEXT CONTRACT OR SERVICE

(917) 509-3932

(201) 892-1541

BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922 APPT: 4/27/24 AM 10-1
o 03/27/24
AREA:11 DO(NA/
scott.wardell@gmail.com TECH: 5
Installed 10/05/18 Backflow Loc FRONT RIGHT OF PROPERTY
Clock Model RAINBIRD ESP ME Make/Model/Sz WATTS/009M2/1"
Clock Loc LEFT SIDE OUTSIDE BF Serial # 132093

# of Zones 13
water Source FRONT WALL BY GARAGE
Blow Out Loc FRONT RIGHT

Rain Sensor RIGHT SD BACK GUTTER

valve Box 1 FRONT MULCH UNDER RPZ
valve Box 2 BACKYARD LEFT TOP GRASS
valve Box 3

Start-Up Est

BACKFLOW TEST
BACKFLOW TEST PREPAID (CONTRACT)
5/08/23 DANNY ........ieviuvnnns
START-UP UNDER CONTRACT, PRE-PAID
(1) REPLACE VALVE{S} ZN 8

5/08/23 e e
SILVER CONTRACT WITH BACKFLOW

(3) EXTRA ZONES FOR SILVER CONTRAC
10/25/22 JUSTIN

Flow Meter winterize Est
WORK HI . -
TO75L/23 JuSTIN oo WOHRRT UP.
WINTERIZE UNDER CONTRACT, PRE-PAI DOING SILVER CONTRACT AT START UP
6/02/23 BF e

TIMER SETTINGS: ~ SPRING SUMMER
TIMER SET AT: @ M D000
SYSTEM WILL WATER: ODD  EVERY

TIMERIS: ( ON‘) OFF When ready to water, turn dial to run

ReQisce Two Wo'e,
Refiote Sy Moy

Gilvef ook, T3 0

Fixey Two iy lead§
. Qs
2.0\ _
Ye.0s ferosg Yen 4 dox H69. 15

FEHA

Any concerns about your visit contact ELS within 7 days to avoid any additional service/labor charges.

dok 37

\o”/o Coufon(H26 .50

Fo4 49

TIME ARRIVED: TIME COMPLETED:

Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Sub-Total

| hereby acknowledge the

. /. /
Slgnature.\/ 7 %/(/ i
Not responsible for public/private utilities, dog fences, lights, drain pipes, sump pumps, etc.

products.
All warranties are invalid if homeowner/contractor other than ELS services or repairs your system.

actory comple‘lﬁ of the above described work.

Date: Qﬂ:ﬁ:&ﬂ

ELS is not responsible for sprinkier shut off valve; 1 year on labor and manufacturer warranties on | #

PAYMENT METHOD: ~ CASH @ Tax

CREDIT: VISA M/C AMEX DISC Total w/Tax

Surcharge

Exp Date CvC

Grand Total ] -
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i

ANt s tEw W W

PO Box 844
Springfield, NJ 07081
Off: 732-388-2248
Off: 973-376-7753

Emerald

$$ PROMOTION $$
PUT A REVIEW ON BOTH GOOGLE AND YELP

AND RECEIVE 10% OFF
ON YOUR NEXT CONTRACT OR SERVICE

(917) 509-3932

Py Fax: 732-388-0935
Lawn. S‘”‘\'“th E-mail: emeraldsprinklers @ gmail.com
WARDELL (10/03/18) (201) 892-1541
42 MEA DR
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922 APPT: 11/01/24 pm 12-3
10/11/24
AREA: 11 MAéTEé
scott.wardell@gmail.com TECH: 2
Installed 10/05/18 Backflow Loc FRONT RIGHT OF PROPERTY
Clock Model RAINBIRD ESP ME Make/Model/Sz WATTS/009M2/1"
Clock Loc LEFT SIDE OUTSIDE BF Serial # 132093

13

FRONT WALL BY GARAGE
FRONT RIGHT

RIGHT SD BACK GUTTER

# of zones
water Source
Blow out Loc

Rain Sensor

valve Box 1 FRONT MULCH UNDER RPZ
valve Box 2 BACKYARD LEFT TOP GRASS
valve Box 3

Start-Up Est

TECHNICIAN VISIT
(1) REPLACE ROTARY HEAD{S}
4/27/24 BANER
START-UP UNDER CONTRACT, PRE=-PAID
(1) RE-DIG HEAD

(2) NOzZZLE(S)

Flow Meter winterize Est
WORK HI Y; WORK REQUESTED:
7735/24 DAVEY cnis sanpis sRass & & 5s WINTERIZE (UNDER CONTRACT)

Any concerns about your visit contact ELS within 7 days to avoid any additional service/labor charges.

5/02/24 ... .. i TIMER SETTINGS: SPRING SUMMER
SILVER CONTRACT
10/31/23 TUSTIN cxiacens:ansmn: as THMERSErATE o8 P
WINTERIZE UNDER CONTRACT, PRE-PAI SYSTEMWILL WATER: EVEN ODD  EVERY
6/02/23 BF .. i iieie i ia e
TIMER IS: ON OFF When ready to water, turn dial to run
CONTRACT  STARTUP  TECHVISIT  WINTER

TIME ARRIVED: TIME COMPLETED:

Signature:

pHmMps; etc.

Not responsib| pt
| ELS is not responsible for
| products.

| All warranties are invalid if homeowner/contractor other than ELS services or repairs your system.

iya ies, dog fences, lights, drain pipes, Sump
shut off valve; 1 year on labor and manufacturer warranties on

Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT Sub-Total
PAYMENT METHOD: CASH CHECK Tax
CREDIT: VISA M/C AMEX DISC Total w/ Tax
A Surcharge
Exp Dale ik Grand Total
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15 Otis Place, Verona NJ 07044
Office: (973) 433-3110

) E-Mail: Jason@Jerseylnspections.com
www.Jerseylnspections.com

INSPECTIONS LLC

June 8, 2015

Scott and Jennifer Wardell
31 Briant Parkway
Summit, NJ 07922

RE: 42 Mea Drive
Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922

Dear Scott and Jennifer Wardell
At your request, radon testing was performed on the above referenced property on June 4, 2015

The enclosed test results from Radiation Data indicate a test result of 1.2 picocuries per liter of air in the house. This
level is below the 4.0 pci/L action level set by the U.S. EPA.

EPA recommends that No action be taken if your radon test result is lower than 4 pCi/L .
| appreciate this opportunity to be of service to you. If | can be of further assistance, please call.

Sincerely,

Jason Chang
Radon Measurement Technician
NJEPA Cert. # MET12333
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RﬁDDl/{\TTI ON PO ;?xnll?nh
A Skillman, NJ 08558
(609) 466-4300
Fax (609) 466.4302

NJDEP Radon Laboratory License 18017
NJDEP Radon Measurement Business License MEB 90016

Radon Canister Test Result:
Mon Jun 08 14:47:22 EDT 2015

ADDRESS TESTED:

42 MEA DR

BERKELEY HEIGHTS/BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922

Test Number: T910727

Exposure Start Time & Date: 06-04-15 12:20

Exposure Stop Time & Date: 06-07-15 11:20

Measurement Time & Date: 6-08-1510:53

DMR Input: 2

Background Counts: 60.4

Counting Time: 600.0

Gross Counts: 886.0

Canister Weight: Initial/Final 68.3/72.1

Radon Concentration: 1.2 pCill (picocuries per liter)

(LAB USE ONLY)

Comments: 1:R;R;CH;S; « 1% Digit indicates floor level
E;12333/10670;; 0=basement, 1=first floor, etc

MES 10128

J. Keith Baicker

This notice is provided to you by an organization or individual certified by NJDEP to perform radon gas or radon progeny testing measurements. NJSA 26-2D-73
requires that no certified person disclose to anyone except the DEP or the Dept. of Health the address or owners of a nonpublic building that the person has tested or
treated for the presence of radon gas or radon progeny, unless the owner of the building waives in writing this right of confidentiality. In the case of a prospective sale
of a building that has been tested for radon gas or progeny, the seller shall provide the buyer, at the time the contract of sales is entered into, with a copy of the results
of that test and evidence of any subsequent mitigation or treatment. Any prospective buyer who contracts for the testing shall have the right to receive the results of
that testing. Any questions, comments or complains regarding the person performing these measurements, or related mitigation, or safeguarding services, should be
directed to the NJDEP, Attn: Radon Section, Bureau of Environmental Radiation, at 1-800-648-0394.

//ﬂ%‘c/f

A-nrifasiianal teching

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: While we at Radiation Data, and all of our li pre make every effort to maintain quality control (including
duplicate canister tests, blanks, and "spiked" detectors), we make no warranty of any kind, either express or implied, for the q of false test results. Before
any remediation action is taken, it is important that follow-up tests be conducted in accordance with USEPA protocols and NJDEP regulations. It is well know that
radon concentrations fluctuate greatly under changing weather conditions. Furthermore, radon tests cannot be CERTIFIED, since there is no chain of custody of the
test kit, and the "closed-house” conditions cannot be monitored continuously.
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Kim Guadagno

Lt Governor Chris Christie Bob Martin

Governor Commissioner

RADON TESTING AND MITIGATION: THE BASICS
WHAT IS RADON & WHY IS IT A CONCERN?

Radon is ioacti .

invisible 1;1:%0“\'3 gas that comes from the breakdown of naturally occurring uranium in soil and rock. It is

that are i’n -~ tess and tasteless, and can only be detected by specialized tests. Radon enters homes through openings
ntact with the ground, such as cracks in the foundation, small openings around pipes, and sump pits.

R;%OH, like other rasiioac.tive materials, undergoes radioactive decay that forms decay products. Radon and its decay
products release radioactive energy that can damage lung tissue in a way that causes the beginning of lung cancer.

The more rador.l you are exposed to, and the longer the exposure, the greater the risk of eventually developing lung
cancer. Radon is the second leading cause of lung cancer in the United States, resulting in 15,000 to 22,000 deaths
per year.

Testing your home for radon is easy and homes with high levels of radon can be fixed (mitigated). The New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) recommends that all homes be tested for radon.

SELECTING & ARRANGING FOR TESTS

Homeowners can test for radon themselves or hire a New Jersey certified radon measurement company to perform
the testing. Some certified radon measurement companies sell test kits, and test kits are often available in hardware
stores or from local health departments. A list of certified companies, including companics that can mail you a "do-
it-yourself" test, is available through the NJDEP Radon Program’s Information Line, (800)648-0394, or web site,
www.njradon.org.

If you buy your test from a retail store, make sure that the kit is labeled with the New Jersey certification number of
the company that produced the test kit (the number will begin with "MEB9’" followed by 4 digits), or you can call
the Information Line to confirm that the company is certified. If you hire a contractor to do the test, make sure the
technician who places and picks up the test device is certified by the State, by checking their NJDEP certificate or
calling the Radon Information Line. It is against the law to do radon testing or mitigation without certification in

New Jersey.

Short-Term Tests:

A single short-term test of 2-7 days in length can be used to indicate the radon level in your home. If a single short-
term test reveals levels of 4 pCi/L or more, DEP data indicate that subsequent testing would confirm that levels in
the home are 4 pCi/L or more in 80 percent of cases. If a second short-term test is conducted in the same location
(either simultaneously or at different points in time), and the results of the tests are averaged, the average will
provide a slightly more accurate estimate of radon levels.

A variety of short-term test devices are available, including charcoal canisters, electrets, and continuous radon
monitors. The DEP Radon Program considers all short-term test devices used by certified companies to be equally

reliable.

Long-Term Tests:

A long-term test of 3-12 months will provide your best estimate of average exposure over time, since radon levels
fluctuate daily and by season. Because gases are drawn to arcas of lower pressure, radon gas will enter the home at a
rate that depends on the air pressure inside the home, which is affected by temperature, wind conditions, exhaust
systems in the home, etc. Long-term testing should include the winter months, when radon concentrations are often

higher than at other times.

Long-term test devices are usually either alpha track detectors or electrets; both tests are considered equally reliable
and accurate.

Real Estate Transactions:
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with funds set aside by

A single short-t
erm radon test may be used for real estate transactions. An escrow account,
be used to mitigate the

the seller, can be arran
home ifl:ast' ged for the buyer who prefers to test after closing. The funds can then
ing reveals concentrations of 4 pCi/L or more.

st tampering, discuss anti-tampering
Also, be sure to check that the

the homeowner nor the real
or sending it to a laboratory- If

I .
;g&‘:’::ewit‘})‘ot:;“r‘:é homebuyer and are concerned about the possibility of te
contractor will close °"dm easurement contractors you are considering hiring.
estaleiagentoan erfan pick up the test, as r‘equired by regulation. Neither the buyer,
& homeommc perform any part of the test, including: closing the test, picking it up,
ner is testing their home for themselves, they may do all or part of the test.

CONDUCTING THE TEST

}f you do the test yoyrself, the process is very simple. Youn
orm that accompanies the test device. The device should the
addressed envelope enclosed with the kit.

ructions and complete the

eed only follow the testing inst A
using a pre-

1 be mailed without delay to a laboratory

The following guidelines should be used by both homeowners and measurement companies.

For both long-term and short-term tests, the testing device must be placed:

e -- that is, the lowest level of the ho
ple, a first floor wi

e in the lowest /ivable level of the hom me that is used, or could
be used, as a living space. This would include, for exam thout a basement, and a

finished or unfinished basement, but nota crawl space.

e in alocation where it will not be disturbed.

from other objects and at least 36 inches
de. The tests only need to be placed one
ended from the ceiling, it should be in

e at least 20 inches from the floor, at least 4 inches away
away from doors, windows or other openings to the outsi
foot away from exterior walls that have no openings. If susp

the general breathing zone.

Test kits should not be placed:

as exposed to direct sunlight, drafts, high heat, or high humidity; or

e inare

e in kitchens, bathrooms, laundry rooms or closets.
es and wood stoves (unless they are the primary heat source) should not

ouse which will in turn affect radon
her than bringing in air from the outside.

In addition, attic and window fans, fireplac
be used for the duration of the test. They will affect air pressure in the h
concentrations. Air conditioning can be used if it circulates inside air rat

For short-term tests, nclosed house conditions," since ventilation can increase or
decrease radon levels in unpredictable ways. This means all windows and doors that let in outside air, on all floors,
r normal entrances and exits. You need to maintain closed house conditions until the

must be kept closed except fo
short-term test is finished. For tests that last less than four days, closed house conditions must be started at least 12

hours before you begin the test.
INTERPRETING YOUR TEST RESULTS

The test report will usually give your radon readin
of how much radiation is in a liter of air, which is a
Working Levels (WL). You can calculate the pCi/L level by multiplying th

it is very important to maintain

g in picoCuries per liter (pCi/L). PicoCuries per liter is a measure
bout the size of a quart. Sometimes results will be given in
e WL reading by 200.

The DEP and the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) both recommend that you take action to mitigate your

home if your test results indicate radon levels of 4.0 pCi/L, of radon or more. If you used two or more short-term
tests at the same location, the results should be averaged.

There is no truly "safe" level of radon since lung cancer can result from very low exposures (o radon — however, the
rl'sk decreases as the radon concentration decreases. If your test result is less than 4.0 pCi/L, you may want to
discuss with mitigation companies whether the radon level can be brought down still further. In about half of the
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h t e .
homes that have been mitigated in New Jersey, radon levels have been brought to less than 1 pCi/L.

Radon Risk for Smokers and Nonsmok

. ers

(Source: National Academy of Sciences, Biol10gical Effects of lonizing Radiation, Sixth Report,
998)

|
0dds for non-smokers* of developing | Odds for smokers* of developing lung
Radon Level (in lung cancer due to radon if exposed to | cancer due to radon if exposed to this
- this level over a lifetime level over a lifetime**
pCi/L) /,/F——/—ﬂ
20 1in27 lin5
8 1in 68 Lin13
4 1in 135 lin 26
2 1in270 lin 52
0.4%** 1'in 1,350 1in 260
I

*Smokers are defined as individuals who have smoked at least 100 cigarettes in a lifetime; non-smokers

Ll'c:ve feysy smoked or smoked less than 100 cigarettes in a lifetime.
“;l'hls is in addition to the risk of lung cancer from smoking itself.
Average outdoor radon concentration.

MITIGATING YOUR HOME

The most common type of radon mitigation syst
and sealing to lower radon levels in the home. A pipe is ins
above the roofline, with a fan at the top that draws radon ou
foundation are sealed. The radon is vented through the pipe to t

em is the sub-slab depressurization system. This system uscs venting
talled that runs from below the basement flooring to

t from under the slab. Cracks and openings in the

he outside, where it is quickly diluted.

The average price of such a system is around $1,300, although prices can range from $500 to $2,500, depending on
characteristics of the home and the underlying soil. You can install the system yourself, if you are highly
experienced in making home repairs, or you can hire a New Jersey certified radon mitigation company to do the
work for you. New Jersey certified radon mitigation professionals meet specified education and experience
standards and must take continuing education classes cach year to maintain their certification. It is against the law

for uncertified contractors to do mitigation work in New Jersey.

After your home has been mitigated, make sure the mitigator does a post-mitigation test to prove the system is
working properly. In addition, you can contact the Radon Program to obtain a free post-mitigation test (you will
have to provide a copy of your mitigation contract). Retesting your home every two years will tell you whether or
not your system is still working effectively in reducing the radon level to below 4 pCi/L. If you believe that your
system was not installed correctly, you can contact the Radon Program to arrange for a free inspection and test of the

system.
QUESTIONS?

Feel free to contact the DEP Radon
businesses lists, or if you have comp
Line at (800)648-0394 (within New Jersey
Program web site at www.njradon.org.

Program if you have any questions, if you’d like a copy of the certified radon
laints about services provided by radon companies, through the Information
) or (609)984-5425 (outside New Jersey) -- or you can visit the Radon

2/10
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NRT Title Agency, LLC
AGENT FOR TITLE RESOURCES GUARANTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE B

EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE

File No: NRTS7725 Policy No.:702-O-NRT57725

Notwithstanding any provision of the policy to the contrary, the following matters are expressly

excepted from the coverage of the policy, and the Company will not pay loss or damage, costs,
attorneys' fees, or expenses that arise by reason of:

I. Any encroachment, encumbrance, violation, variation, or adverse circumstance affecting the Title that
would be disclosed by an accurate and complete land survey of the Land.

2. Taxes paid through third quarter of 2015, Subsequent taxes not yet due and payable. Possible
additional taxes assessed or levied under N.J.S.A 54:4-63.1 et seq.

3. Lien of unpaid water and sewer charges, if any.
4. Subject to added or omitted assessments pursuant to N.J.S.A 54:4-63.1 et seq.
5. Subject to sub-surface conditions and/or encroachments not disclosed by an instrument of record.

6. The exact quantity of land in number of acres or square feet contained within the premises described
herein is not insured.

7. Rights of tenants and/or parties in possession under unrecorded leases.

8. This Policy does not insure against any claim resulting from the payment of, receipt of, or adjustment
of sales price of the Land by reason of Homestead Tax Credits which are due or to become due.

9. Easements, Setback Lines and Notes as shown on Filed Map No. 417A.
10. Utility Grant as contained in Deed Book 2138, Page 479.

11. Restrictions as contained in Deed Book 2304, Page 422.

COUNTERSIGNED

(P A Gt

Peter A, Uzzolino
NRT Title Agency, LLC

New Jersey Land Title

NJRB 1-15
ALTA Owner's Policy (6/17/2007) Page 3 of 3 Effective 2/16/07

Revised 9/10/07
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NRT Title Agency, LLC
AGENT FOR TITLE RESOURCES GUARANTY COMPANY

SURVEY ENDORSEMENT
(for Commitment or Policy)

File No. NRT57725
Attached to and made a part of 702-O-NRTS57725

Exception No. 1 is removed. Notwithstanding any provision in the policy to the contrary, unless an
exception is taken in Schedule B, the policy insures against loss arising from any encroachment,
encumbrance, violation, variation, or adverse circumstance affecting the Title. The following matters
shown on a survey made by Titus Surveying & Engineering, P.C., dated April 14, 2008, are added to

Schedule B:
(a) Overhead wires crossing subject premises.

(b) Adjacent black-top drive, granite block curb and masonry and stone retaining wall encroaching over
easterly sideline.

(c) Black-top drive and granite block curbs in street on Mea Drive.

This policy does not insure against errors or inaccuracies in the survey with respect to matters which do
not affect title.

This endorsement is issued as part of the policy. Except as it expressly states, it does not (i) modify any of
the terms and provisions of the policy, (ii) modify any prior endorsements, (iii) extend the Date of Policy,
or (iv) increase the Amount of Insurance. To the extent a provision of the policy or a previous

endorsement is inconsistent with an express provision of this endorsement, this endorsement controls.

Otherwise, this endorsement is subject to all of the terms and provisions of the policy and of any prior
endorsements.

Dated: July 23, 2015

Title Resources Guaranty Company

(ot A ppetivi

Peter A. Uzzolino

NJRB 5-01
Revised 2/15/2007
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synatech —=

Your Indoor Air Quality Specialists

May 22, 2019

Jennifer and Scott Wardell
42 Mea Drive
Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922

Re:  Asbestos Abatement — Completion Certificate
Residence, 42 Mea Drive, Berkeley Heights, NJ

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wardell,

This is to certify that Synatech Inc. (“Synatech”) has removed the asbestos-containing materials
at the above-noted premises. All work was completed by certified personnel utilizing all
protocols necessary for asbestos work on May 20, 2019.

Synatech is a NJ licensed asbestos abatement company, license # 00817.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you,

John Mezzina
Vice President

/da

829 Radio Rd., Ste. A, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 p. 877-796-2832 f. 609-294-3300 www.synatechinc.com
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ent
WBE Certification o, al, Inc.

223369206
234 20th Avenuye,

M& NJ 08724 Pg. 1
Phone;
CLIENT: SYNATEGT ONe: (908) 8624301 Fax . (732) 475-6441

SAMPLED BY: |[KELLY WALTON
WWADRNE ANALYZED BY:|KELLY WALTON
BERKLEY HEIGHTS, Ny gé\;l‘;E # ?_/[521(-):21019
SCOPE
T S MODEL: Olympus CH02
LOD - Limit of detection is 7 i TA NIOSH 7400 METHOD, REVISION 3,ISSUE 2, 8/15/94

Fibers/cc

, T P
1 FAT, KITCHEN CENTER 382 | 0001
2 FAT, KITCHEN, ENTRANCE 1200 | 100 | 5.00 637 0.002
3 FIELD BLANK 0 0 | 0.00 0.00 0.000
4 FIELD BLANK 0 0 | 000 0.00 0.000
(5} QUALITY CONTROL 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.000

A Fiber Count of <0.01 fibers per cc or less than background level whichever is greater, constitutes

a clearance level.

1 "‘
Analyst Signature: Kelly Walton N ﬁi//‘{/J N[
1/- KA

ABREVIATION KEYS

GBF-Glove Bag Final
BOP-Bagging Out Procedures
PDC-Personal Decon Chamber
WDC-Waste Decon Chamber
STEL-Short Term Exposure Level

IWA - Inside Work Area
OWA - Outside Work Area
FAT - Final Air Test

PRE- Pre Test

DR- During Removal
NAD-No Asbestos Detected

The laboratory is not responsible for data reported in fibers/cc which is dependent on volume collected by a
non-laboratory personnel. This report relates only to the samples reported above.
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Pillage Stoeep
1812 Front Street
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076
(908) 756-1807 oMo,

www.villagesweepnj.com CCATIFICD

Village Sweep Chimney Service | CHIMNeY
& Szlr:ce 1979 4 l@

Chimneys Cleaned, Relined & Repaired
s, Dampers, Custom Chase Covers, Masonry Repairs

vll[dgl‘ émttp Member, NJ & National Chimney Sweep Guilds

\Y/ N]J License/Registration #13VH08153300
CSIA Certification #9067

CUSTOMER /A
JENN | FER WARDELL
4. WEA; DRIVE.

&59_14:1_5/ HEJGJ—FT”S : "

and col, oK.

| abliowledge that the services below were rendered and
that | have also been advised of the condition of my chimney.

X

Customer’s Signature

&,t/ Services Rendered
leaned fireplace, damper, smoke shelf, smoke

chamber and flue.
O Cleaned: O Qil flue & connector pipes
O Gas flue & connector pipes
O Inspected: Fireplace / Oil Flue /(§

No significant buildup of soot or creosote
O Installed stainless steel cap(s)

O Other Services/Products:

CatomoTo ol €XE XE 4
/‘/MW TOTAL AMOUNT% e ‘
2054
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